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CAV / DCV

e CAV. Condensador axial “V”
e CAV. Axial condenser “V”
e CAV. Condensateur axial “V”

* DCV. Condensador Dry Cooler
e DCV. Dry Cooler Condenser
* DCV. Condensateur Dry Cooler
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CAV-0408 CAV-0408




Esta gama consta de 90 modelos de condensador axiales disefiados para potencias entre los 112 y los 918 Kw (serie CAV) y entre los 100 y los 844 Kw de potencia (serie DCV).

caracteristicas tecnicas

baterias aleteadas

Construidas con tubo de cobre de 12 mm. y con aletas coarrugadas. Asi permite conseguir un alto rendimiento con un minimo consumo de energia.

carcasa

Estan realizados con chapa de acero galvanizado y pintado con pintura epoxi-poliéster polimerizada al horno a 180°, que le confiere una alta resistencia a la corrosién incluso en condiciones
ambientales extremas.

Estan dotados de separadores internos para evitar el efecto “by-pass” durante el funcionamiento secuencial de los ventiladores.

Proteccién metélica en colectores y curvas

Transporte: facil manejo y posibilidad de transporte en contenedor.

ventiladores

Los ventiladores utilizados son de @ 800 mm. De rotor externo. Equipados con termocontactor de conexién exterior. Regulables de 0 - 100%. Con pala de inyeccién de aluminio en forma de
hoz con bajo nivel sonoro, equilibrada estatica y dindmicamente.

Ventiladores equipados con caja de bornas independientes.

Grado de proteccion IP-54.

opciones

Ventiladores conexionados a caja centralizada. Aleta lacada hidrofilica. Aleta de cobre. Motores 60 Hz. Conmutador de reparacion. Variador de velocidad.

This range consists of 90 axial condenser models designed for powers of between 112 and 918 kw (CAV series) and between 100 and 844 Kw. (DCV series).

technical characteristics

finned batteries

Made of 12-mm copper tubing and corrugated fins.

Allowing for high performance and minimum energy consumption.

casing

Made of galvanised steel plating painted with epoxy-polyester paint polymerised at 180°C to achieve high resistance to corrosion even in extreme atmospheric conditions.
Equipped with internal separators to avoid the ""by-pass™ effect during sequential operation of fans.

Metal protection on connections and return bends.

Transport: easy handling and container transportation option.

fans

The fans used are diam. 800 mm. with external rotor. Equipped with exterior connection thermal switch Controllable from 0- 100%. With statically and dynamically balanced, low sound level,
aluminium injection, sickle-shaped blades.

Fans equipped with independent terminal box.

Protection grade IP-54.

options:

Fans connected to centralised box. Lacquered hydrophilic fin. Copper fin. 60 Hz motors. Repair switch. Speed variator.

Cette gamme dispose de 90 modeles de condensateurs axiaux congus pour des puissances comprises entre 112 et 918 kw (série CAV) et entre 100 et 844 Kw de puissance.(série DCV).

caracteristiques techniques

batteries a ailetttes

Construites avec un tube en cuivre de 12 mm et des ailettes onduleés.

Cela permet d'obtenir un haut rendement avec une consommation d'énergie minimale.

carcasses

Elles sont fabriquées en plaque d'acier galvanisé et couvertes de peinture epoxy-polyester polymérisée au four a 180°C, qui leur confére une haute résistance a la corrosion, méme dans des
conditions environnementales extrémes.

Elles sont dotées de séparateurs internes pour éviter I'effet “by-pass” au cours du fonctionnement séquentiel des ventilateurs.

Protection métallique sur collecteurs et courbes. Transport: maniement aisé et possibilité de transport en conteneur.

ventilateurs

Les ventilateurs utilisés ont un rotor externe de 800 mm. lls sont équipés d‘un thermocontact a connexion extérieure. Réglables de 0- 100%. Avec pale d'injection en aluminium en forme de
faucille a bas niveau sonore, équilibrée statiquement et dynamiquement.

Ventilateurs équipés d‘un boitier de bornes indépendantes.

Degré de protection IP-54.

options

Ventilateurs connectés au boitier centralisé. Ailette laquée hydrophilique. Ailette en cuivre. Moteurs 60 Hz. Commutateur de réparation. Variateur de vitesse.

FACTOR DE CORRECCION - CORRECTION FACTOR - FACTEUR DE CORRECTION

CAV. CONDENSADOR AXI. CAV. AXIAL CONDENSER - CAV. CONDENSATEUR AXIA|

R-22 1,04 10°C 0,955 im. +20 dB Oom. 1 Aluminium 1
R134a 1,07 H53C] 0,97 5m. +6 dB 500m. 1,04 Lacquered 1,03
R404a 1 20°C 0,985 10m. 0dB 100m. 1,08 Cooper 0,97
R407a 12 25°C 1 15m. -3dB 1500m. 1,12
R407¢c 1,15 30°C 1,015 20m. -6 dB 2000m. 1,18
R507 1 35°C 1,03 25m. -8dB 2500m. i, 75

40°C 1,045 30m. -9dB

45°C 1,06

50°C 1,075

FACTOR DE CORRECCION SEGUN - CORRECTION FACTOR ACCORDING TO - FACTEUR DE CORRECTION SELON: AT

Dividir la capacidad necesaria entre AT solicitado y multiplicar por 15/ Divide necessary capacity byAT requested and multiply by 15 / Diviser la capacité nécessaire entreAT solicité et multiplier par 15

Datos disponibles

1.-Necesidades de refrigeracion = CAPACIDAD “A”
2.-Salto térmico solicitado = 10K

3.-Refrigerante = R404

4.-Temperatura media del lugar de instalacion = 35°C
5.-Altitud sobre el nivel del mar = 1000m.

6.-Bateria = Con aleta lacada

7.-Nivel sonoro solicitado a = 5m.

Information available

1.-Refrigeration requirements = “A” CAPACITY
2.-Heat increase requested = 10K
3.-Refrigerant = R404

4.-Mean temperature at installation point = 35°C
5.-Altitude over sea level = 1000m.

6.-Battery = With lacquered fin

7.-Sound level requested at = 5m.

Donnees disponibles

1.-Besoins de réfrigération = CAPACITE “A”

2.-Saut thermique solicité = 10K

3.-Réfrigérant = R404

4.- érature du lieu d’i ion = 35°C
5.-Altitude au dessus du niveau de la mer = 1000m.
6.-Batterie = Avec ailette laquée

7.-Niveau sonore sollicité a = 5m.

Calculos

Dato a buscar en catalogo = CAPACIDAD “B”

CAPACIDAD “B” = CAPACIDAD “A"x 1,6 x 1 x 1,03 x 1,08 x 1,03

El nivel sonoro a 10 metros es equivalente al nivel sonoro a 5m. + 6dB
Con estos datos se realiza la bisqueda en las hojas de datos técnicos

Calculs

Donnée a chercher sur catalogue = CAPACITE “B"
CAPACITE “B” = CAPACITE “A”x 1,5 x 1 x 1,03 x 1,08 x 1,03
Le niveau sonore a 10 métres est équivalent au niveau sonore
asm. + 6dB

On réalise la recherche sur les fiches de données techniques
avec ces données.

Calculation

Info to look for in catalogue = “B” CAPACITY

“B" CAPACITY =“A” CAPACITY x 1,6 x 1 x 1,03 x 1,08 x 1,03
The sound level at 10 metres is equivalent to the sound level
at 5m + 6dB

The search of the technical information sheets is performed
with this information

DCV. CONDENSADOR DRY COOLER - DCV. DRY COOLER CONDENSER ONDENSATEUR DRY COOLER
Correction factor | Ambient temperature | Correction factor Correction factor | Altitude | Correction factor Correction factor

Glicol 5% 0,966 10°C 0,955 im. +20 dB om. il Aluminium i
Glicol 10% 0,97 159 0,97 5m. +6 dB 500m. 1,04 Lacquered 1,03
Glicol 15% 0,98 20°C 0,985 10m. 0dB 100m. 1,08 Cooper 0,97
Glicol 20% 0,99 25°C 1 15m. -3dB 1500m. 1,12
Glicol 25% 0,99 30°C 1,015 20m. -6 dB 2000m. 1,18
Glicol 30% 1 35°C 1,03 25m. -8dB 2500m. 1,25

40°C 1,045 30m. -9dB

45°C 1,06

50°C 1,075

Information available

1.-Refrigeration requirements = “A” CAPACITY
3.-Refrigerant = glycol 15%

4.-Mean temperature at installation point = 35°C
5.-Altitude over sea level = 1000m.

6.-Battery = With lacquered fin

7.-Sound level requested at = 5m.

Datos disponibles

1.-Necesidades de refrigeracion = CAPACIDAD “A”
3.-Refrigerante = glicol 15%

4.-Temperatura media del lugar de instalacion = 35°C
5.-Altitud sobre el nivel del mar = 1000m.

6.-Bateria = Con aleta lacada

7.-Nivel sonoro solicitado a = 5m.

Donnees disponibles
1.-Besoins de réfrigération = CAPACITE “A”
3.-Réfrigérant = glycol 15%

-Temp Ire du lieu d’i ion = 35°C
5.-Altitude au dessus du niveau de la mer = 1000m.
6.-Batterie = Avec ailette laquée
7.-Niveau sonore sollicité a = 5m.

Calculos

Dato a buscar en catalogo = CAPACIDAD “B”

CAPACIDAD “B" = CAPACIDAD “A" x 0,98 x 1,03 x 1,08 x 1,03

El nivel sonoro a 10 metros es equivalente al nivel sonoro a 5m. + 6dB
Con estos datos se realiza la busqueda en las hojas de datos técnicos

Calculs

Donnée a chercher sur catalogue = CAPACITE “B"
CAPACITE “B” = CAPACITE “A” x 0,98 x 1,03 x 1,08 x 1,03
Le niveau sonore & 10 metres est équivalent au niveau sonore
asm. + 6dB

On réalise la recherche sur les fiches de données techniques
avec ces données.

Calculation

Info to look for in catalogue = “B" CAPACITY

“B” CAPACITY = “A” CAPACITY x 0,98 x 1,03 x 1,08 x 1,03
The sound level at 10 metres is equivalent to the sound level
at 5m + 6dB

The search of the technical information sheets is performed
with this information



connecTion Y ssoRrPM CONNECTION 660 RPM

CAV. Axial capacity sound level air flow CAV. Axial capaC|ty sound level air flow
Condenser “ Kw DT-15° dB (A) m?/ Condenser dB (A) m°/ h.

CAV-0400 207,4 99000 CAV-0409 77400

CAV-0401 276,9 60 94900 CAV-0410 230 52 74500

CAV-0402 306 60 88000 CAV-0411 248,1 52 68000

CAV-0600 311,1 62 148500 CAV-0609 2745 53 116100
CAV-0601 415,4 62 142350 CAV-0610 345 53 111750
CAV-0602 459 62 132000 CAV-0611 372,2 53 102000
CAV-0800 414,8 64 198000 CAV-0809 366 54 154800
CAV-0801 553,8 64 189800 CAV-0810 460 54 149000
CAV-0802 612 64 176000 CAV-0811 496,2 54 136000
CAV-1000 518,5 65 247500 CAV-1009 457,5 55 193500
CAV-1001 692,3 65 237250 CAV-1010 575 55 186250
CAV-1002 765 65 220000 CAV-1011 620,3 55 170000
CAV-1200 622,2 66 297000 CAV-1209 549 56 232200
CAV-1201 830,7 66 284700 CAV-1210 690 56 223500
CAV-1202 918 66 264000 CAvV-1211 7443 56 204000

connecTion Ay ssorPMm

CONNECTION 660 RPM

DCV. Dry Cooler capacity sound level air flow DCV. Dry Cooler capacity sound level air flow
Condenser Kw DT-15° dB (A) m 3/ Condenser Kw D dB (A)

DCV-0400 94941 DCV-0409 162,9 74227

DCV-0401 241,9 60 91000 DCV-0410 212,8 52 71446

DCV-0402 281,2 60 84392 DCV-0411 235 52 65212

DCV-0600 2835 62 142411 DCV-0609 244,35 53 111340

DCV-0601 362,85 62 136500 DCV-0610 319,2 53 107169

DCV-0602 4218 62 126588 DCV-0611 352,5 53 97818

DCV-0800 378 64 189882 DCV-0809 325,8 54 148454

DCV-0801 483,8 64 182000 DCV-0810 425,6 54 142892

DCV-0802 562,4 64 168784 DCV-0811 470 54 130424

DCV-1000 4725 65 237352 DCV-1009 407,25 55 185567

DCV-1001 604,75 65 227500 DCV-1010 532 55 178615

DCV-1002 703 65 210980 DCV-1011 587,5 55 163030

DCV-1200 567 66 284823 DCV-1209 488,7 56 222681

DCV-1201 725,7 66 273000 DCV-1210 638,4 56 214338

DCV-1202 843,6 66 253176 DCV-1211 705 56 195636
surface m? | @ 800mm. r.p.m. Kw / total A/ Total mm. Kg.

CAV-0400 DCV- 0400 7,81 15,1

CAV-0401 DCV- 0401 670 880 7,81 15,1

CAV-0402  DCV- 0402 896 a 7,81 151 2y 2 - .

CAV-0409  DCV- 0409 448 5,04 87 XD

CAV-0410 DCV- 0410 670 660 5,04 8,7

CAV-0411 DCV- 0411 896 5,04 8,7

CAV-0600 DCV- 0600 672 11,72 22,7

CAV-0601 DCV- 0601 1005 440 11,72 22,7

CAV-0602  DCV- 0602 1344 a 1,72 22,7 3928 x 2262 1200 2

CAV-0609  DCV- 0609 672 7,56 13,1 x 2075

CAV-0610 DCV- 0610 1005 660 7,56 13,1

CAV-0611 DCV- 0611 1344 7,56 131

CAV-0800 DCV- 0800 896 15,62 30,2

CAV-0801 DCV- 0801 1340 880 15,62 30,2

CAV-0802 DCV- 0802 1792 8 15,62 30,2 5128 x 2262 1600 "

CAV-0809 DCV- 0809 896 10,08 17,4 X 2075

CAV-0810 DCV- 0810 1340 660 10,08 17,4

CAV-0811 DCV- 0811 1792 10,08 174

CAV-1000 DCV- 1000 1120 19,53 37,8

CAV-1001 DCV- 1001 1675 880 19,53 37,8

CAV-1002 DCV- 1002 2240 i 19,53 37,8 6328 x 2262 o 5

CAV-1009 DCV- 1009 1120 12,60 21,8 x 2075

CAV-1010 DCV- 1010 1675 660 12,60 21,8

CAV-1011 DCV- 1011 2240 12,60 21,8

CAV-1200 DCV- 1200 1344 23,43 45,3

CAV-1201 DCV- 1201 2010 880 23,43 45,3

CAV-1202 DCV- 1202 2688 ® 23,43 453 7528 x 2262 T 5

CAV-1209 DCV- 1209 1344 15,12 26,1 x 2075

CAV-1210 DCV- 1210 2010 660 15,12 26,1

CAV-1211 DCV- 1211 2688 15,12 26,1




CONNECTION m 680 RPM CONNECTION 530 RPM

CAV. Axial capacit sound level air flow CAV. Axial capamty sound level air flow
Condenser “V” DT-15° dB (A) m Condenser “V" 5° dB (A)

CAV-0403 180,5 74000 CAV-0412 161,3 60000
CAV-0404 227,2 51 71800 CAV-0413 194,9 46 56000
CAV-0405 248,2 51 67000 CAV-0414 217 46 54000
CAV-0603 270,75 53 111000 CAV-0612 241,95 48 90000
CAV-0604 340,8 53 107700 CAV-0613 292,35 48 84000
CAV-0605 372,3 53 100500 CAV-0614 325,5 48 81000
CAV-0803 361 54 148000 CAV-0812 322,6 49 120000
CAV-0804 454,4 54 143600 CAV-0813 389,8 49 112000
CAV-0805 496,4 54 134000 CAV-0814 434 49 108000
CAV-1003 451,25 55 185000 CAV-1012 403,25 50 150000
CAV-1004 568 55 179500 CAV-1013 487,25 50 140000
CAV-1005 620,5 55 167500 CAV-1014 542,5 50 135000
CAV-1203 541,5 56 222000 CAV-1212 483,9 51 180000
CAV-1204 681,6 56 215400 CAV-1213 584,7 51 168000
CAV-1205 744,6 56 201000 CAV-1214 651 51 162000

connecTion [ 680 RPM CONNECTION 530 RPM

CV. Dry Cool capacity sound level flow DCV. Dry Cooler capac y sound level air flow
Condenser Kw DT-15° dB (A) Condenser 52 dB (A) m? h

DCV-0403 158,3 70966 DCV-0412 142,1 57540
DCV-0404 206,3 51 68856 DCV-0413 175,33 46 53704
DCV-0405 228,6 51 64253 DCV-0414 195,5 46 51786
DCV-0603 237,45 53 106449 DCV-0612 213,15 48 86310
DCV-0604 309,45 53 103284 DCV-0613 262,95 48 80556
DCV-0605 3429 53 96380 DCV-0614 293,25 48 77679
DCV-0803 316,6 54 141932 DCV-0812 284,2 49 115080
DCV-0804 412,6 54 137712 DCV-0813 350,6 49 107408
DCV-0805 457,2 54 128506 DCV-0814 391 49 103572
DCV-1003 395,75 55 177415 DCV-1012 355,25 50 143850
DCV-1004 515,75 55 172140 DCV-1013 438,25 50 134260
DCV-1005 571,5 55 160632 DCV-1014 488,75 50 129465
DCV-1203 474,9 56 212898 DCV-1212 426,3 51 172620
DCV-1204 618,9 56 206568 DCV-1213 525,9 51 161112
DCV-1205 685,8 56 192759 DCV-1214 586,5 51 155358

=
MODELS exchange Ne° of fans speed
urface @ 800mm. r.p.m.

CAV-0403 DCV-0403

power consumption | dimensions | weight i
w / total A/ Total mm. Kg.

CAV-0404  DCV-0404 670 680 42 9,6

CAV-0405  DCV-0405 896 a 42 9,6 2728 x 2262 . 7
CAV-0412  DCV-0412 448 530 3,08 6,0 X 2075

CAV-0413  DCV-0413 670 3,08 6,0

CAV-0414  DCV-0414 896 3,08 6,0

CAV-0603  DCV-0603 672 680 6,03 14,4

CAV-0604  DCV-0604 1005 6,03 14,4

CAV-0605 DCV-0605 1344 8 6,03 14,4 3928 x 2262 1200 3
CAV-0612  DCV-0612 672 530 4,62 9,0 x 2075

CAV-0613  DCV-0613 1005 4,62 9,0

CAV-0614 DCV-0614 1344 4,62 9,0

CAV-0803  DCV-0803 896 680 84 19,2

CAV-0804  DCV-0804 1340 84 192

CAV-0805  DCV-0805 1792 8 8,4 192 5128 x 2262 a0 a
CAV-0812  DCV-0812 896 530 6,16 12,0 X 2075

CAV-0813  DCV-0813 1340 6,16 12,0

CAV-0814 DCV-0814 1792 6,16 12,0

CAV-1003  DCV-1003 1120 680 10,50 24,0

CAV-1004  DCV-1004 1675 10,50 24,0

CAV-1005 DCV-1005 2240 10 10,50 24,0 6328 x 2262 o 5
CAV-1012 DCV-1012 1120 530 7,70 15,0 x 2075

CAV-1013  DCV-1013 1675 7,70 15,0

CAV-1014  DCV-1014 2240 7,70 15,0

CAV-1203  DCV-1203 1344 680 12,6 288

CAV-1204  DCV-1204 2010 12,6 28,8

CAV-1205 DCV-1205 2688 @ 12,6 28,8 7528 x 2262 25D 5
CAV-1212  DCV-1212 1344 530 9,24 18,0 X 2075

CAV-1213  DCV-1213 2010 9,24 18,0

CAV-1214 DCV-1214 2688 9,24 18,0



connecTion Ay 440 RPM CONNECTION 330 RPM

CAV. Axial capac y sound level r flow CAV. Axial capa sound level al flow
Condenser “V” 59 dB (A) Condenser “V” dB (A)

CAV-0406 130,2 44000 CAV-0415 33200
CAV-0407 156 37 42000 CAV-0416 132 25 31500
CAV-0408 170,4 37 39000 CAV-0417 1414 25 29300
CAV-0606 195,3 39 66000 CAV-0615 168 27 49800
CAV-0607 234 39 63000 CAV-0616 198 27 47250
CAV-0608 255,6 39 58500 CAV-0617 212,1 27 43950
CAV-0806 260,4 40 88000 CAV-0815 224 28 66400
CAV-0807 312 40 84000 CAV-0816 264 28 63000
CAV-0808 340,8 40 78000 CAV-0817 282,8 28 58600
CAV-1006 325,5 41 110000 CAV-1015 280 29 83000
CAV-1007 390 41 105000 CAV-1016 330 29 78750
CAV-1008 426 41 97500 CAV-1017 353,5 29 73250
CAV-1206 390,6 42 132000 CAV-1215 336 30 99600
CAV-1207 468 42 126000 CAV-1216 396 30 94500
CAV-1208 511,2 42 117000 CAV-1217 424,2 30 87900

CONNECTION m 440 RPM

CONNECTION 330 RPM

DCV. Dry Cooler capaclty sound level air flow C Dry Cooler capacny sound level air flow
Condenser 5° dB (A) m ¥/ enser 15° dB (A)

DCV-0406 115,9 42196 DCV-0415 100,3 31839

DCV-0407 1415 37 40278 DCV-0416 120,3 25 30209

DCV-0408 157,9 37 37401 DCV-0417 129,4 25 28099

DCV-0606 173,85 39 63294 DCV-0615 150,45 27 47758

DCV-0607 212,25 39 60417 DCV-0616 180,45 27 45313

DCV-0608 236,85 39 56101 DCV-0617 194,1 27 42148

DCV-0806 2318 40 84392 DCV-0815 200,6 28 63678

DCV-0807 283 40 80556 DCV-0816 240,6 28 60418

DCV-0808 315,8 40 74802 DCV-0817 258,8 28 56198

DCV-1006 289,75 41 105490 DCV-1015 250,75 29 79597

DCV-1007 353,75 41 100695 DCV-1016 300,75 29 75522

DCV-1008 394,75 41 93502 DCV-1017 323,5 29 70247

DCV-1206 347,7 42 126588 DCV-1215 300,9 30 95517

DCV-1207 4245 42 120834 DCV-1216 360,9 30 90627

DCV-1208 473,7 42 112203 DCV-1217 388,2 30 84297
Ne of fans i i i i

CAV-0406 DCV-0406 0,92 2,37

CAV-0407 DCV-0407 670 440 0,92 2,37

CAV-0408  DCV-0408 896 A 092 2,37 2728 x 2262 800 )

CAV-0415  DCV-0415 448 0,44 1,01 x 2075

CAV-0416 DCV-0416 670 330 0,44 1,01

CAV-0417 DCV-0417 896 0,44 1,01

CAV-0606 DCV-0606 672 1,38 3,55

CAV-0607 DCV-0607 1005 440 1,38 3,55

CAV-0608  DCV-0608 1344 @ 1,38 3,55 SEREEE | s 3

CAV-0615  DCV-0615 672 0,66 1,51 x 2075

CAV-0616 DCV-0616 1005 330 0,66 1,51

CAV-0617 DCV-0617 1344 0,66 151

CAV-0806 DCV-0806 896 1,84 4,74

CAV-0807 DCV-0807 1340 440 1,84 4,74

CAV-0808 DCV-0808 1792 8 1,84 4,74 5128 x 2262 G 4

CAV-0815 DCV-0815 896 0,88 2,02 X 2075

CAV-0816 DCV-0816 1340 330 0,88 2,02

CAV-0817 DCV-0817 1792 0,88 2,02

CAV-1006 DCV-1006 1120 2,30 5,92

CAV-1007 DCV-1007 1675 440 2,30 5,92

CAV-1008 DCV-1008 2240 ® 2,30 592 6328 x 2262 T 5

CAV-1015 DCV-1015 1120 1,10 2,52 x 2075

CAV-1016 DCV-1016 1675 330 1,10 2,52

CAV-1017 DCV-1017 2240 1,10 2,52

CAV-1206 DCV-1206 1344 2,76 7,11

CAV-1207 DCV-1207 2010 440 2,76 7,11

CAV-1208 DCV-1208 2688 @ 2,76 711 7528 x 2262 2400 6

CAV-1215 DCV-1215 1344 1,32 3,03 x 2075

CAV-1216 DCV-1216 2010 330 1,32 3,03

CAV-1217 DCV-1217 2688 1,32 3,03



- CAV. AXIAL CONDENSER - DCV. DRY COOLER CONDENSER
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Hussmann Koxka, S.L.

~ Avenida Leizaur, 67 31350 PERALTA NAVARRA (ESPARA) /7 .
o Tel.+34 948 751 112 - Fax: +34 948 751 694 An (’/B Ingersollﬂaml business

E-mail: hussmann_koxka_kobol@eu.irco.com - http://www.koxka.com



